# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM420522

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the state of incorporation for the assignee from Delaware to New York previously recorded on Reel 005994 Frame 0630. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the state of incorporation for the assignee is New York.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wurldtech Security Inc.		05/09/2014	Corporation: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	General Electric Company	
Street Address:	1 River Road	
City:	Schenectady	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12345	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4084149	ACHILLES
Registration Number:	3903071	ACHILLES

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2032297300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 203-229-3536

Email: trademark@corporate.ge.com

Correspondent Name: Cindy M. Zelson

Address Line 1: General Electric Company

**Address Line 2:** 901 Main Avenue (Trademarks: 801-4)

Address Line 4: Norwalk, CONNECTICUT 06851

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cindy M. Zelson
SIGNATURE:	/cindyzelson/
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2017

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Assignment between Wurldtech Security Inc. and General Electric Company#page1.tif source=Assignment between Wurldtech Security Inc. and General Electric Company#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006014 FRAME: 0318

source=Assignment between Wurldtech Security Inc. and General Electric Company#page3.tif source=Assignment between Wurldtech Security Inc. and General Electric Company#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006014 FRAME: 0319

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM417200

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 05/09/2014

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wurldlech Security Inc.		10/17/2016	Corporation: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3903071	ACHILLES
Registration Number:	4084149	ACHILLES

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2032297300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-229-3533

Email: trademark@corporate.ge.com

Correspondent Name: Jeff Larson

Address Line 1: 901 Main Avenue, Trademarks: 801-4

Address Line 2: General Electric Company

Address Line 4: Norwalk, CONNECTICUT 06851

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey D. Larson

SIGNATURE: /jeffreylarson/

DATE SIGNED: 02/23/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment between Wurldtech and General Electric for the US and Canada#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006014 FRAME: 0320

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

This assignment, nunc pro tunc, effective as of May 9, 2014 is entered into between Wurldtech Security Inc. located at 745 THURLOW STREET, SUITE 2400, VANCOUVER BC V6E 0C5 CANADA, organized and existing under the laws of Canada. ("Assignor") and General Electric MEW YORK CHY COMPANY, a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delawate located at 1 River Road Schenectady, NY 12345 ("Assignee"). WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following trademarks (the "Trademarks"):

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO./REGISTRATION NO.
ACHILLES	UNITED STATES	3903071
ACHILLES	UNITED STATES	4084149
ACHILLES	CANADA	746033
ACHILLES CERTIFIED and	CANADA	746034
DESIGN		***

and WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks.

RECORDED: 03/21/2017

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the identified applications and/or registrations therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademarks.

Ву:	Michelle Bockman	
	Michelle Bockman	
Title:	Chief Operating Officer, VP Professions	ıl Servici
	f Signature: 10/17/2016	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006014 FRAME: 0321